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EMPLOYMENT THROUGH NCS


1227.     SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of people registered for jobs under the National Career Service (NCS) portal along with the number of beneficiaries who got employment, State-wise, and sector-wise, since its inception;


(b) whether the Government has created any awareness generation programs in order to encourage job seekers to register in the portal; and


(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a): Around 4.32 crore job seekers have registered for jobs till 30th June,

2024 under the National Career Service portal since its inception. The number of active job seekers as on 30th June, 2024 is 2.14 crore. The number of vacancies mobilized till 30th June, 2024 since inception is 2.83 crore and number of active vacancies as on 27th July, 2024 is 19.83 lakh.

The number of shortlisted job seekers as reported on NCS portal as on 30th June, 2024 is 1.74 crore.


(b) & (c): In order to increase awareness and enhance reach of NCS portal regular Social Media posts are released about the availability of services and vacancies on NCS portal. NCS monthly e-newsletters are released to create awareness about new development and activities of NCS. Besides, the Model Career Centres established at the States/UTs regularly conducts various outreach activities viz. workshops, awareness/ orientation programmes for the stakeholders.
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